

THE SHEBOYGAN COUNTY CONSERVATION ASSOCIATION HALL OF FAME AWARD

Description of Hall of Fame Award:

The Hall of Fame Award is given to an individual or individuals who have demonstrated a lifetime commitment to conservation on a local level, also at State level and at the National level. Donating the time above and beyond what is required.

Nominating Procedures:

- 1. The nominee(s) shall meet the following criteria:
 - a. A lifetime commitment to conservation. (A minimum of 20 years). *Exceptions may be granted by the Board of Directors.*
 - b. The nominee must be nominated by a member club.
 - c. The Board of Directors must receive two (2) letters of recommendation; at least one must be from a past or present SCCA member. A detailed list of accomplishments will need to accompany or be included in the 2 letters of recommendations. Please be specific to give more detail of his/her accomplishments.
- 2. Non-members shall meet the following criteria:
 - a. Same as above.
- 3. Nominee(s) shall be elected by the Sheboygan County Conservation Association Board of Directors and any living member of the Hall of Fame.
- 4. Submit nomination by *mail only to*: SCCA Hall of Fame Nomination Lil Pipping 562 Crestwood Dr., Elkhart Lake, Wi 53020

~REMINDER ~ DEADLINE TO TURN IN NOMINATIONS IS February 1st, 2024 ~ GET THEM IN EARLY~

To serve the outdoor community, protect & maintain habitat, educate & provide opportunities for all to enjoy the great outdoors"

www.sheboyganconservation.org

10/28/2023 lp